



\$~ 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2715/2017**

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.K. Garg with Mr.Vinal Gupta,
Advts.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Rajesh Raina & Mr.Shankar Jha
wiwth Mr.Dinesh Jain, Asst. Legal
Manager for R-3.
Mr.Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Sameer Chaudhary & Mr.Harshit
Agarwal, Advts. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **24.03.2017**

CM No.11781/2017

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 2715/2017 & CM No.11782/2017 (for stay)

Notice. Mr.Rajesh Raina, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no.3 and Mr.Sameer Chaudhary, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.4. Formalities are dispensed with. Matter may be heard on the basis of the papers on record.

The records of the proceedings before the DRAT and the DRT



be requisitioned to this Court.

Let the matter be listed for hearing on 27.04.2017.

Notice be issued to respondent Nos.1 and 2.

INDIRA BANERJEE, J

SANJEEV SACHDEVA , J

MARCH 24, 2017

gm