



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2715/2017**
ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Satish Garg, Adv.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hashmat Nabi, Adv. with
Mr. Rizwan Ahmed, Adv. for R-1 &
2
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Adv. for UPSIDC
Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Harshil Agarwal & Mr. Rahul
Ahuja, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **27.11.2018**

No time left.

List on 13th March, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2018/ak