

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2715/2017**

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K. Singla, Senior Advocate
with Mr. S.K. Garg, Advocate.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS Respondent

Through: Ms. Swathi V. and Mr. Hashmat
Nabi, Advocates.
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate.
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary and Ms.
Parika Thakral, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

13.01.2020

1. The parties are still in mediation.
2. List on 16th July, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JANUARY 13, 2020

pa