



\$~A-8 to 11

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2694/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K.Singla, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Satish Garg, Advocate.

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS

....Respondents

Through: Mr.ANS Nadkarni, Sr.Advocate with
Ms.Ruchira Gupta, Mr.Rajesh Raina,
Ms.Pooja Tripathi, Ms.Harshita
Sharma and Mr.Rehmat Ali,
Advocates for UPSIDC.
Mr.Ateendra Saumya Singh,
Advocate with Mr.Prakhar Dixit,
Advocate for KJS Concrete Pvt. Ltd.

+ W.P.(C) 2715/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K.Singla, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Satish Garg, Advocate.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.ANS Nadkarni, Sr.Advocate with
Ms.Ruchira Gupta, Mr.Rajesh Raina,
Ms.Pooja Tripathi, Ms.Harshita
Sharma and Mr.Rehmat Ali,
Advocates for UPSIDC.
Mr.Ateendra Saumya Singh,
Advocate with Mr.Prakhar Dixit,
Advocate for KJS Concrete Pvt. Ltd.



+ **W.P.(C) 2721/2017**

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ateendra Saumya Singh,
Advocate with Mr.Prakhar Dixit,
Advocate.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.A.K.Singla, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Satish Garg, Advocate for R-1.
Mr.ANS Nadkarni, Sr.Advocate with
Ms.Ruchira Gupta, Mr.Rajesh Raina,
Ms.Pooja Tripathi, Ms.Harshita
Sharma and Mr.Rehmat Ali,
Advocates for UPSIDC.

+ **W.P.(C) 2722/2017**

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ateendra Saumya Singh,
Advocate with Mr.Prakhar Dixit,
Advocate.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.A.K.Singla, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Satish Garg, Advocate for R-1.
Mr.ANS Nadkarni, Sr.Advocate with
Ms.Ruchira Gupta, Mr.Rajesh Raina,
Ms.Pooja Tripathi, Ms.Harshita
Sharma and Mr.Rehmat Ali,
Advocates for UPSIDC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA



ORDER

%

12.07.2024

CM APPL.38808/2024 in W.P.(C) 2694/2017

1. Keeping in view the averments in the application, the delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned.

2. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 2694/2017

W.P.(C) 2715/2017

W.P.(C) 2721/2017

W.P.(C) 2722/2017

3. Respondents are directed to file/re-file their counter affidavits within one week. Rejoinder affidavits, if any, be filed within four weeks.

4. Respondents No.1 and 2 are permitted to file their response to the counter affidavit filed by the Respondent No.3 within two weeks.

5. The amended memo of parties is taken on record in W.P.(C)2694/2017 and W.P.(C) 2715/2017.

6. Learned counsel for petitioner in W.P.(C) 2721/2017 and W.P.(C) 2722/2017 is directed to file amended memo of parties within a week.

7. List on 19th November, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 12, 2024

TS