



\$~17 to 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2694/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCEPetitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Hasmi, Advocate for R-
1 and 2
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Ms. Ruchira Gupta
and Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Advocates for
R-3

(18)

+ W.P.(C) 2715/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCEPetitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Hasmi, Advocate for R-
1 and 2
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Ms. Ruchira Gupta
and Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Advocates for
R-3

(19)

+ W.P.(C) 2721/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through:



versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. A. K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Zeeshan Hasmi, Advocate for R-
2 and 3
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Ms. Ruchira Gupta
and Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Advocates for
R-4

(20)

+ W.P.(C) 2722/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. A. K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Ms. Ruchira Gupta
and Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Advocates for
R-4
Mr. Zeeshan Hasmi, Advocate for R-
2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

19.11.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed the rejoinder affidavit. However, report of the Registry states that the counter affidavit



filed on behalf of respondent no.3 as well as rejoinder filed by the petitioner have been returned under objection. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

2. List on 11th March, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024

ms