



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2715/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. Singla, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Satish Garg, Mr. H. D.
Sharma, Ms. Sayantani Basak and
Ms. Simran Sharma, Advocates

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Ruchira Gupta
and Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Advocates
for R-3
Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, Mr.
Avik Sarkar, Mr. S. Shishir,
Advocate for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.03.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submitted that *vide* order dated 12th July, 2024, the Predecessor Bench of this Court had taken on record the amended memo of parties in light of the fact that Oriental Bank of Commerce has been merged with Punjab National Bank.
2. It is submitted that in spite of amended memo of parties having been taken on record, the cause list is still showing the name of Oriental Bank of Commerce instead of Punjab National Bank and thus, it is prayed that the Registry may be directed to correct the memo of parties.



3. In view of the above submissions made by the petitioner, the Registry is directed to correct the memo of parties and substitute Punjab National Bank in place of Oriental Bank of Commerce in the instant petition. The Registry is further directed to print Punjab National Bank as a petitioner in the next cause list.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties prayed for three weeks' time to file their written submissions along with convenience compilation. Let the same be filed within three weeks as prayed for.
5. List on 7th May, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 11, 2025

Rk/ryp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)