



\$~20 to 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2694/2017

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sameer Chaudhary & Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, Advs. for R-4.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Ms. Sumriddhi Agrawal, Mr. Nitender Yadav, Ms. Yashika Sharma, Mr. Mohtisham Ali
7 Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Advs. for respondent no. 3-/UPSIDA (Through VC).

21

+ W.P.(C) 2715/2017

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sameer Chaudhary & Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, Advs. for R-4.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Ms. Sumriddhi Agrawal, Mr. Nitender Yadav, Ms. Yashika Sharma, Mr. Mohtisham Ali
7 Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Advs. for



respondent no. 3-/UPSIDA (*Through*
VC).

22

+

W.P.(C) 2721/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sameer Chaudhary & Mr. Ateendra
Saumya Singh, Advs. for R-4.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Sharma, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Ms. Sumriddhi
Agrawal, Mr. Nitender Yadav, Ms.
Yashika Sharma, Mr. Mohtisham Ali
7 Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Advs. for
respondent no. 3-/UPSIDA (*Through*
VC).

23

+

W.P.(C) 2722/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sameer Chaudhary & Mr. Ateendra
Saumya Singh, Advs. for R-4.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Sharma, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Ms. Sumriddhi
Agrawal, Mr. Nitender Yadav, Ms.
Yashika Sharma, Mr. Mohtisham Ali
7 Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Advs. for



respondent no. 3-/UPSIDA (*Through*
VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
19.03.2026

%

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 2694/2017 & W.P.(C) 2715/2017, re-notify on 23.07.2026 along with all connected matters.
2. Interim order(s), if any, are extended till the next date of hearing.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 19, 2026
yk/nc