



\$~11 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010494652017
+ **W.P.(C) 2694/2017**
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANKPetitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Kailash
Sharma, Advs.

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Mehra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sameer Chaudhary, Mr. Ateendra
Saumya Singh and Mr. Aabir
Bhattacharya, Advs.
Mr. Ans Nadkarni, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Ruchira Gupta, MR. Minesh joshi,
Advs. for R-3 (UPSIDA)

12

CNR No. DLHC010494512017
+ **W.P.(C) 2715/2017**
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANKPetitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Kailash
Sharma, Advs.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Mehra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sameer Chaudhary, Mr. Ateendra
Saumya Singh and Mr. Aabir
Bhattacharya, Advs.
Mr. Ans Nadkarni, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Ruchira Gupta, MR. Minesh joshi,
Advs. for R-3 (UPSIDA)

13

CNR No. DLHC013390132016
+ **W.P.(C) 2721/2017**
KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Mehra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sameer Chaudhary, Mr. Ateendra
Saumya Singh and Mr. Aabir



Bhattacharya, Advs.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Kailash
Sharma, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Ans Nadkarni, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Ruchira Gupta, MR. Minesh joshi,
Advs. for R-3 (UPSIDA)

14

#

CNR No. DLHC013390152016

+

W.P.(C) 2722/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Mehra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sameer Chaudhary, Mr. Ateendra
Saumya Singh and Mr. Aabir
Bhattacharya, Advs.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Kailash
Sharma, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Ans Nadkarni, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Ruchira Gupta, MR. Minesh joshi,
Advs. for R-3 (UPSIDA)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

List on 25.09.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/rs/tr